PCN - 09 076

Issue Date: May 14 2009

Product Name:

SOCKETS

SOCKETS (Minisert)

Product Manager:

David Hansen

JSubject:

Discontinuance Notification

Distribution:

Global

[Type of Change:

Product Obsolescence

IChange Description:

Part numbers are being discontinued due to low volume sales and expiring manufacturing equipment

Reason for Change:

Low volume sales. Expiring manufacturing equipment

Affected Parts:

see attached

. Special Note: For EOL PCN's, if no last time buy orders are received within 180 days afte:
Effective Date of Change: May 14 2010  |issue date, FCI reserves the right to terminate production at any time at its discretion.
MOQ and lead time will be negotiated at time of order placement and will be dependent
. . upon material availability. FCI will make every effort to meet customer order requests.
Last Time Buy Date: May 14 2010 (orders placed within the 180-day window, and susequently cancelled, will be subject to
ion charges.
Last Disty Return Date: May 14 2009
Datasheet Attached? No
JQual/Test Data Attached? No
JSamples Availability Date: N/A N/A | N/A
Available Alternatives? No

[Questions?

Contact your local FCI Representative, or

David Hansen

USA 915-892-8894 / david.hansen@fci.com




ltem
Number

75060-012
75060-013
75060-016
75315-001
75540-001
75540-002
75540-004
76693-001
76693-002

Effective / Last Time
Buy Date

14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10

Last Shipment Date Last Disty return date

14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10
14-May-10

14-May-09
14-May-09
14-May-09
14-May-09
14-May-09
14-May-09
14-May-09
14-May-09
14-May-09
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