

PCN - 09 076

Issue Date: May 14 2009

SOCKETS					
SOCKETS (Minisert)					
David Hansen					
Discontinuance Notification					
Global					
Product Obsolescence					
Part numbers are being discontinued due to low volume sales and expiring manufacturing equipment					
Low volume sales. Expiring manufacturing equipment					
see attached					
May	14	2010	Special Note: For EOL PCN's, if no last time buy orders are received within 180 days after issue date, FCI reserves the right to terminate production at any time at its discretion. MOQ and lead time will be negotiated at time of order placement and will be dependent		
Мау	14	2010	ANCL and read unit will be regonated at time or order placement and will be dependent upon material availability. FCI will make every effort to meet customer order requests. Orders placed within the 180-day window, and susequently cancelled, will be subject to cancellation charges.		
May	14	2009			
No			-		
No					
N/A	N/A	N/A			
No			·		
Contact your local FCI Representative, or David Hansen					
					USA 915-892-8894 / david.hansen@fci.com
	SOCKETS (I Pavid Hanse Discontinuan Slobal Product Obse Part numbers ow volume : ee attached May May May May No No N/A No Sontact your David Hanse	SOCKETS (Minisert) David Hansen Discontinuance Notif Slobal Product Obsolescend Part numbers are bei ow volume sales. E ee attached May 14 May 14 May 14 No 14 No 2000 N/A N/A No 2000 David Hansen	SOCKETS (Minisert) David Hansen Discontinuance Notification Slobal Product Obsolescence Part numbers are being discont ow volume sales. Expiring ma ee attached May 14 2010 May 14 2010 May 14 2010 May 14 2010 May 14 2010 May 14 2010 May 14 2010 Contact your local FCI Represe David Hansen		

ltem Number	Effective / Last Time Buy Date	Last Shipment Date	Last Disty return date
75060-012	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
75060-013	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
75060-016	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
75315-001	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
75540-001	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
75540-002	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
75540-004	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
76693-001	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09
76693-002	14-May-10	14-May-10	14-May-09